
JimG*y
l\{ayor

To:

From:

Date:

kxington-Fayette Urban Cor:nty Goverrment
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AND PT'BLIC WORKS

RichardMoloney
Acting Cornrnissionet

MayorJimGray
Urban County Council

Division of Water Qualif

May 3,2012

Subject Change Order # I (Final) Lexington Mall Saniffy Sewer Trunk Realignment.

The Division of Water auahty requests approval of Change Order #1 (final) with ABR Consfiuction
Inc. for the kxington Mall Sanitary Sewer Trunk Realignment. The o'riginal amount of this project

was $555,431.65. Change Order #1 is for $6,028.06. Change Order #1 gives a revised total contract

amount of $561,459.71. The sum of this Change Order amounts tD lyo of the original contract
amount.

Descriotion of Chanee Order

Additional tnerich rock removal.
Add $26,919.00
Over excavafe fench due to unsuitable soil and stabilize with stone and tensar fabric.
Add$23,87t.27
Modify manhole (WH.7 276) to meet field conditions and additional bypass pumping because

original manhole could not be accessed.

Add $5,280.29
Relocate 6" waterline near manhole (\IfH7_98)
Add M,258.67
Remove unsuitable soil in area of manhole (WH7_98A) and backfill with stone.

Add$2,928.72
Delete I 8,08 I sf of asphalt paving.
Deduct $41,405.49
Delete 1 50Hof asphalt curb.
Deduct $1,500.00
Delet€ 2,332sfof see4 s{raw, and sod.

Deduct $1,049.40
Delete relocation of 17' waterline.
Huct$13,275.00

Total Costof Change Order#1: $ 6,028.06

200 Eastlrdain Street . Lexingtorq ICa4O507 . (859) 425-2255

HORSE CAPITAL OF TT]E WORLD

1.

2.

3.

4.

-5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

P.E., Director

www.lexingtonlqy.gov


